
 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

     ERRATUM 

Mogalakwena Local Municipality hereby invites suitably qualified service providers to tender for the 
below mentioned projects. 
 
The details of the project are as follows: 

No
: 

Project Name CIDB Tender 
Number 

Compulsory 
Briefing 
Session 

Closing Date and 
Time 

1. Electrification of houses in Danisani 
Village 

3EP 07-
2019/20 

Date:25.09.2019 
Time:10am 
Venue: Old 
council chamber 

30.09.2019 @ 10am 

2. 
Electrification of houses in Sepharane 

Village 

4EP  
08-
2019/20 

Date:25.09.2019 
Time:10am 
Venue: Old 
Council Chamber 

30.09.2019 @ 10am 

3. 
Electrification of houses in Sekuruwe 

Village 

4EP 09-
2019/20 

Date:25.09.2019 
Time:10am 
Venue: Old 
Council Chamber 

30.09.2019 @ 10am 

4. 
Electrification of houses in Basogadi 

Village 

3EP 10-
2019/20 

Date:25.09.2019 
Time:10am 
Venue: Old 
Council Chamber 

30.09.2019 @ 10am 

5. 
Electrification of houses in Maroteng  

Village 

5EP 11-
2019/20 

Date:25.09.2019 
Time:10am 
Venue: Old 
Council Chamber 

30.09.2019 @ 10am 

6. 
Electrification of houses in 

Masogella/MMotong Village 

4EP 12-
2019/20 

Date:25.09.2019 
Time:10am 
Venue: Old 
Council Chamber 

30.09.2019 @ 10am 

7. 
Electrification of houses in Kgobudi 

Village 

4EP 13-
2019/20 

Date:25.09.2019 
Time:10am 
Venue: Old 
Council Chamber 

30.09.2019 @ 10am 

8. 
Electrification of houses in Mosesetjane 

Village 

3EP 14-
2019/20 

Date:25.09.2019 
Time:10am 
Venue: Old 
Council Chamber 

30.09.2019 @ 10am 

8. 
Electrification of houses in Dipere/Nnong  

Village 

3EP 15-
2019/20 

Date:25.09.2019 
Time:10am 
Venue: Old 
Council Chamber 

30.09.2019 @ 10am 

10. 
Appointment of two (02) contractors for 

maintenance of municipal buildings for a 

period of three (03) years 

6GB or 
Higher 

16-
2019/20 

Date:25.09.2019 
Time:10am 
Venue: Old 
Council Chamber 
 

07.10.2019 @10am 



11. 
Supply, Delivery and Installation of a 

package plant for Bakenberg central 

water scheme. 

N/A 17-
2019/20 

N/A 01.10.2019@10am 

12. 
Appointment of a panel of ten (10) 

service providers for water carting 

services as and when the need arises. 

N/A 18-
2019/20 

N/A 25.10.2019@10am 

13. 
Appointment of a panel of service 

providers for civil and mechanical 

infrastructure: water supply schemes for 

a period of 36 months (WSIG). 

7CE AND 
7ME OR 
HIGHER 

19-
2019/20 

Date:25.09.2019 
Time:11am 
Venue: Old 
Council Chamber 

11.10.2019@ 10am 

14. 
Appointment of a contractor for 

Mahwelereng Roads and Stormwater 

Phase 1. 

7CE OR 
HIGHER 

20-
2019/20 

Date:25.09.2019 
Time:12h00 
Venue: Old 
Council Chamber 

18.10.2019@10am 

15. 
Appointment of four (04) service 

providers for Maintenance of municipal 

vehicles for a period of 36 months 

N/A 21-
2019/20 

Date:30.09.2019 
Time:14h00 
Venue: Old 
Council Chamber 

25.10.2019@10am 

Mogalakwena Municipality will evaluate, adjudicate and award the bids in accordance with the PPPFA 
of 2017 
 
BID DOCUMENTS CONTAINING THE CONDITIONS OF BIDS AND REQUIREMENTS CAN BE 
DOWNLOADED ON E-TENDERS PUBLICATION PORTAL AT www.etenders.gov.za for free and 
also on www.mogalakwena.gov.za. 
 
Official and compulsory briefing meeting will be held in the Old Council Chamber, Civic Centre, 54 
Retief Street, Mokopane, 0669.  
The respective project name with the project number must be clearly marked on the envelope before 
submission.  
Complete tender documents, fully priced, signed and sealed in an envelope must be deposited in the 
Tender Box at Mogalakwena Municipality, 54 Retief Street, Mokopane, for the above projects when all 
tenders received will be opened in public in the Old Council Chamber, on the Ground Floor. 
 
No late, faxed, telegraphic, emailed and telephonic tenders will be accepted. The council also reserves 
the right to negotiate further conditions and requirements with the successful tenderer. 
 
NB* Service providers should take note that no bid/service will be awarded to a service provider who 
is not registered and valid on Web Based Central Supplier Database (CSD). 
 
Enquiries related to this tenders must be addressed to Supply Chain Management at 015 491 
9671/9731/9649/9647.  
 
The Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves the right to accept 
any tender or any part thereof, which may result in the acceptance of more than one tender, whichever 

the case may be.  
 
GUNQISA BS 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
54 RETIEF STREET 
MOKOPANE 
0601 
 
NOTICE NUMBER: 98/2019 

http://www.etenders.gov.za/


 


